
Turnbull Trophy Rally 2012
Sunday 24th June 2012

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 52 Peter TAYLOR/Andrew ROUGHEAD 3 Renault Clio R3 1:34:47 1
2 2 Howard CHOPPING/Jonathan TURNBULL 5 Subaru Impreza 555 1:36:54 2:07 2
3 8 Lyndon BARTON/Johnny VANCE 5 Ford Escort 1:37:13 2:26 3

Class 1

No finisher eligible

Class 2

1 25 Geoffrey HARKNESS/Caroline LODGE 2 Vauxhall Corsa 1:45:12 21
2 48 Peter SHARPLES/James SWALLOW 2 Ford Anglia 1:50:12 5:00 24
3 26 Stuart WILSON/Steve DARGAN 2 Vauxhall Nova 1:51:23 6:11 26

Class 3

1 16 Paul ALSOP/Chris ALSOP 3 Chrysler Sunbeam 1:42:18 13
2 33 David THIRLWELL/Daniel MAY 3 Ford Escort Mk2 1:43:00 0:42 14
3 19 David TINN/Giles DYKES 3 Ford Escort Mk2 1:44:22 2:04 17

Class 4

1 28 George BRYSON/Jacqueline BRYSON 4 Ford Escort 1:40:56 11
2 30 Bill LYMBURN/Helen LYMBURN 4 Ford Escort Mk2 1:46:10 5:14 23

Class 5

1 3 Pete GIBSON/Josh DAVISON 5 Mitisbushi Evo Vl 1:37:34 4
2 54 Colin GEMMELL/Nigel FENNEY 5 Subaru Impreza 1:37:53 0:19 5
3 7 Ross FERNIE/John YOUNG 5 Subaru Impreza Sti 1:38:25 0:51 6

Award - 1st Tynemouth Driver

1 31 Jon OLDS 5 Nissan Pulsar 1:41:52 12
2 4 Barry RENWICK 5 Ford Escort 1:43:03 1:11 15

Award - 1st Tynemouth Co-driver

1 3 Josh DAVISON 5 Mitisbushi Evo Vl 1:37:34 4
2 4 Ken BILLS 5 Ford Escort 1:43:03 5:29 15
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Turnbull Trophy Rally 2012
Sunday 24th June 2012

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 52 Peter TAYLOR/Andrew ROUGHEAD 3 1 Renault Clio R3 1:34:47 1:34:47
2 2 Howard CHOPPING/Jonathan TURNBULL 5 1 Subaru Impreza 555 1:36:54 1:36:54 2:07 
3 8 Lyndon BARTON/Johnny VANCE 5 2 Ford Escort 1:37:13 1:37:13 2:26 
4 3 Pete GIBSON/Josh DAVISON 5 3 Mitisbushi Evo Vl 1:37:34 1:37:34 2:47 
5 54 Colin GEMMELL/Nigel FENNEY 5 4 Subaru Impreza 1:37:53 1:37:53 3:06 
6 7 Ross FERNIE/John YOUNG 5 5 Subaru Impreza Sti 1:38:25 1:38:25 3:38 
7 11 Stuart WALKER/Jack MORTON 5 6 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:39:11 1:39:11 4:24 
8 9 Michael PICKLES/Ann FORSTER 5 7 Subaru Impreza 1:39:25 1:39:25 4:38 
9 44 Geoff SIMPSON/Mike JOHNSON 5 8 Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:40:32 1:40:32 5:45 
10 17 Derek BLYTH/Phil PEAK 5 9 Subaru Impreza N12B 1:40:42 1:40:42 5:55 
11 28 George BRYSON/Jacqueline BRYSON 4 1 Ford Escort 1:40:56 1:40:56 6:09 
12 31 Jon OLDS/Dave LAWSON 5 10 Nissan Pulsar 1:41:52 1:41:52 7:05 
13 16 Paul ALSOP/Chris ALSOP 3 2 Chrysler Sunbeam 1:42:18 1:42:18 7:31 
14 33 David THIRLWELL/Daniel MAY 3 3 Ford Escort Mk2 1:43:00 1:43:00 8:13 
15 4 Barry RENWICK/Ken BILLS 5 11 Ford Escort 1:43:03 1:43:03 8:16 
16 27 David GREENBANK/Allistar WELLS 5 12 Subaru Impreza 1:43:15 1:43:15 8:28 
17 19 David TINN/Giles DYKES 3 4 Ford Escort Mk2 1:44:22 1:44:22 9:35 
18 22 Chris McCALLUM/Peter McCALLUM 3 5 Ford Escort Mk2 1:44:48 1:44:48 10:01 
19 23 Dave SEED/Colin TOMBS 3 6 Ford Escort G4 1:44:49 1:44:49 10:02 
20 18 Joseph REDMOND/Luke CAMPBELL 3 7 Peugeot 306 1:44:53 1:44:53 10:06 
21 25 Geoffrey HARKNESS/Caroline LODGE 2 1 Vauxhall Corsa 1:45:12 1:45:12 10:25 
22 34 Richard CLARK/Simon CLARK 5 13 Subaru Impreza 1:45:44 1:45:44 10:57 
23 30 Bill LYMBURN/Helen LYMBURN 4 2 Ford Escort Mk2 1:46:10 1:46:10 11:23 
24 48 Peter SHARPLES/James SWALLOW 2 2 Ford Anglia 1:50:12 1:50:12 15:25 
25 1 Jim SHARP/Amy MACKINNON 5 14 Subaru Impreza 1:50:52 1:50:52 16:05 
26 26 Stuart WILSON/Steve DARGAN 2 3 Vauxhall Nova 1:51:23 1:51:23 16:36 
27 45 Andrew DRAKE/Jeff BEDFORD 3 8 Ford Escort Mk2 1:52:10 1:52:10 17:23 
28 43 James KNOX/Kevin KNOX 2 4 Peugeot 106 GTI 1:52:34 1:52:34 17:47 
29 35 Richard STEWART/Niall THOMSON 3 9 Vauxhall Corsa 1:54:49 0:10 1:54:59 20:12 
30 20 Neil MARSHALL/Mike SCRIMGOUR 3 10 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:55:14 1:55:14 20:27 
31 29 Andy PLUNKETT/Jacob PLUNKETT 2 5 Honda Civic 1:59:22 1:40 2:01:02 26:15 
32 41 John CLAYTON/Elizabeth CLAYTON 5 15 Subaru Impreza 2:00:43 1:00 2:01:43 26:56 
33 47 John NICHOLSON/Don BRAMFOOT 2 6 Ford Escort Mk2 2:02:54 2:02:54 28:07 

Issued at 17:59 on 24 June 2012 2 Results by North East Rally Services
Software by Tynemouth Computer Services



Turnbull Trophy Rally 2012
Sunday 24th June 2012

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 25 Jim SHARP/Amy MACKINNON 5 14 Subaru Impreza 1:50:52 1:50:52 16:05 
2 2 HDC Subaru

Howard CHOPPING/Jonathan TURNBULL 5 1 Subaru Impreza 555 1:36:54 1:36:54 2:07 
3 4 Pete GIBSON/Josh DAVISON 5 3 Mitisbushi Evo Vl 1:37:34 1:37:34 2:47 
4 15 Retro Motor Sport

Barry RENWICK/Ken BILLS 5 11 Ford Escort 1:43:03 1:43:03 8:16 
5 Carpet-Time Motorsport

Paul SWIFT/David COX 3 Ford Escort Mk2 Broke axle after SS2
6 Stamper & Co Accountants

Nick STAMPER/Heather STAMPER 5 Subaru Impreza Brakes and clutch afer SS2
7 6 Ross Fernie Motors

Ross FERNIE/John YOUNG 5 5 Subaru Impreza Sti 1:38:25 1:38:25 3:38 
8 3 Avo Suspension

Lyndon BARTON/Johnny VANCE 5 2 Ford Escort 1:37:13 1:37:13 2:26 
9 8 Pickles Tree Services/Kelton Electrical Ltd

Michael PICKLES/Ann FORSTER 5 7 Subaru Impreza 1:39:25 1:39:25 4:38 
10 Lindsay Builders,

Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY 2 Peugeot 106 GTi Drive shaft SS6
11 7 Stuart WALKER/Jack MORTON 5 6 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:39:11 1:39:11 4:24 
12 Chris ANDERSON/Chris THIRLING 3 Ford Fiesta Gearbox after SS5
14 Technicolour Powder Coatings

Ian TIFFANY/Paul SHIPLEY 5 Subaru Impreza Engine on SS5
15 Ed TODD/Andy BROWN 3 GTM Coupe Drive shaft start of SS2
16 13 Paul ALSOP/Chris ALSOP 3 2 Chrysler Sunbeam 1:42:18 1:42:18 7:31 
17 10 Active Ark Ltd

Derek BLYTH/Phil PEAK 5 9 Subaru Impreza N12B 1:40:42 1:40:42 5:55 
18 20 Joseph REDMOND/Luke CAMPBELL 3 7 Peugeot 306 1:44:53 1:44:53 10:06 
19 17 P & R Plant Lincs Ltd/Holbeach Tyres

David TINN/Giles DYKES 3 4 Ford Escort Mk2 1:44:22 1:44:22 9:35 
20 30 Neil MARSHALL/Mike SCRIMGOUR 3 10 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:55:14 1:55:14 20:27 
21 Ken MOORE/Richard EDWARDS 5 Subaru Impreza Head gasket SS2
22 18 Chris McCALLUM/Peter McCALLUM 3 5 Ford Escort Mk2 1:44:48 1:44:48 10:01 
23 19 Motoscope

Dave SEED/Colin TOMBS 3 6 Ford Escort G4 1:44:49 1:44:49 10:02 
24 Stitchin' Heaven on the 697

Michael DAVISON/Chris DODDS 2 Proton Satria Compact Snapped wheel studs SS2
25 21 Geoffrey HARKNESS/Caroline LODGE 2 1 Vauxhall Corsa 1:45:12 1:45:12 10:25 
26 26 BMI Hose Service & Supply, Cloud 9 Leisure, VMW

Stuart WILSON/Steve DARGAN 2 3 Vauxhall Nova 1:51:23 1:51:23 16:36 
27 16 Greenbank crane services,Machinery movers

David GREENBANK/Allistar WELLS 5 12 Subaru Impreza 1:43:15 1:43:15 8:28 
28 11 Howford Hydraulics Ltd

George BRYSON/Jacqueline BRYSON 4 1 Ford Escort 1:40:56 1:40:56 6:09 
29 31 Blasting Magic, Priory Tynemouth, Wife

Andy PLUNKETT/Jacob PLUNKETT 2 5 Honda Civic 1:59:22 1:40 2:01:02 26:15 
30 23 Bill LYMBURN/Helen LYMBURN 4 2 Ford Escort Mk2 1:46:10 1:46:10 11:23 
31 12 Specialist Blastings and Coatings (SBC)

Jon OLDS/Dave LAWSON 5 10 Nissan Pulsar 1:41:52 1:41:52 7:05 
32 Matthew KESSON/Ronnie ROUGHEAD 2 Vauxhall Nova Diff SS2
33 14 David THIRLWELL/Daniel MAY 3 3 Ford Escort Mk2 1:43:00 1:43:00 8:13 
34 22 Richard CLARK/Simon CLARK 5 13 Subaru Impreza 1:45:44 1:45:44 10:57 
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Turnbull Trophy Rally 2012
Sunday 24th June 2012

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

35 29 Richard STEWART/Niall THOMSON 3 9 Vauxhall Corsa 1:54:49 0:10 1:54:59 20:12 
36 Alan COWAN/Shona HALE 3 Vauxhall Astra Drive shaft SS2
38 Clevelandpanels.com

Michael THORNTON/Dave SCRIMGOUR 2 Peugeot 205Gti Engine SS1
39 Ian WOODHOUSE/Stephen WOODHOUSE 5 Ford Escort Mk2 Engine on fire SS7
40 Jeffrey SMITH/Paul FIRTH 3 Vauxhall Astra Gear linkage
41 32 John CLAYTON/Elizabeth CLAYTON 5 15 Subaru Impreza 2:00:43 1:00 2:01:43 26:56 
42 www.blastingmagic.co.uk

Neil PRIOR/Peter LITTLEFIELD 3 Ford Escort Mechanical SS6
43 28 James KNOX/Kevin KNOX 2 4 Peugeot 106 GTI 1:52:34 1:52:34 17:47 
44 9 Chonka Motor Services / Barker Business Park

Geoff SIMPSON/Mike JOHNSON 5 8 Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:40:32 1:40:32 5:45 
45 27 Andrew DRAKE/Jeff BEDFORD 3 8 Ford Escort Mk2 1:52:10 1:52:10 17:23 
46 Lawson Cars- VW, Audi Specialists

Kevin HULLAH/Chris HARDING 3 Volkswagen Golf GTi Clutch after SS4
47 33 John Nicholson Fine Art

John NICHOLSON/Don BRAMFOOT 2 6 Ford Escort Mk2 2:02:54 2:02:54 28:07 
48 24 Peter SHARPLES/James SWALLOW 2 2 Ford Anglia 1:50:12 1:50:12 15:25 
49 Northern Energy

St John DYKES/Joe HUTCHINSON 3 Renault Clio LPG Damaged radiator SS3
50 AET Motorsport

John MARSHALL/Nigel BARBER 2 MG ZR Rear suspension after SS5
52 1 Peter TAYLOR/Andrew ROUGHEAD 3 1 Renault Clio R3 1:34:47 1:34:47
53 Michael GLENDINNING/Don WHYATT 5 Subaru Impreza Gearbox on SS7
54 5 Colin GEMMELL/Nigel FENNEY 5 4 Subaru Impreza 1:37:53 1:37:53 3:06 
55 Christopher SINGER/Katherine SINGER 2 Citroen Saxo Engine in service after SS6
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Turnbull Trophy Rally 2012
Sunday 24th June 2012

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Ouston 1

SS 2

Ouston 2

SS 3
Albermarle 1

SS 4

Albermarle 2

SS 5
Albermarle 3

SS 6

Albermarle 4

SS 7
Ouston 3

SS 8

Ouston 4

Penalties

1 Jim SHARP 5 16:55 26:00 9:01 9:29 9:15 8:46 15:28 15:58 
2 Howard CHOPPING 5 16:17 15:04 8:32 9:00 9:00 8:22 15:06 15:33 
3 Pete GIBSON 5 15:51 15:35 8:45 9:07 8:55 8:33 15:10 15:38 
4 Barry RENWICK 5 18:58 15:48 8:56 9:16 9:07 8:43 15:31 16:44 
5 Paul SWIFT 3 22:15 26:00 Broke axle after SS2
6 Nick STAMPER 5 17:42 17:11 Brakes and clutch afer SS2
7 Ross FERNIE 5 15:51 15:19 8:48 9:12 8:59 8:36 15:20 16:20 
8 Lyndon BARTON 5 15:49 15:35 8:47 8:43 8:56 8:37 15:04 15:42 
9 Michael PICKLES 5 16:28 15:48 8:54 8:54 9:14 8:43 15:22 16:02 
10 Barry LINDSAY 2 16:11 15:48 8:53 8:56 17:00 Drive shaft SS6
11 Stuart WALKER 5 17:02 15:58 8:58 8:44 8:59 8:30 15:09 15:51 
12 Chris ANDERSON 3 15:57 15:44 8:54 9:00 17:00 Gearbox after SS5
14 Ian TIFFANY 5 16:31 15:44 8:56 9:02 17:00 Engine on SS5
15 Ed TODD 3 16:40 Drive shaft start of SS2
16 Paul ALSOP 3 16:53 16:06 9:10 9:14 9:21 8:50 15:46 16:58 
17 Derek BLYTH 5 16:41 15:51 9:15 9:14 9:08 8:46 15:37 16:10 
18 Joseph REDMOND 3 17:03 16:57 9:40 9:41 9:40 9:19 16:23 16:10 
19 David TINN 3 16:14 15:22 14:27 9:09 9:07 8:34 15:17 16:12 
20 Neil MARSHALL 3 26:00 16:57 9:21 9:56 9:41 9:06 16:41 17:32 
21 Ken MOORE 5 17:23 Head gasket SS2
22 Chris McCALLUM 3 16:42 16:15 9:05 12:01 9:34 8:59 15:47 16:25 
23 Dave SEED 3 16:52 16:11 9:06 10:13 9:29 9:04 16:28 17:26 
24 Michael DAVISON 2 17:04 Snapped wheel studs SS2
25 Geoffrey HARKNESS 2 17:02 16:09 9:06 9:53 9:39 9:10 16:37 17:36 
26 Stuart WILSON 2 18:20 17:04 9:53 10:19 10:02 9:51 17:35 18:19 
27 David GREENBANK 5 17:17 16:27 9:16 9:33 9:38 9:04 16:01 15:59 
28 George BRYSON 4 16:49 15:45 9:08 9:17 9:14 8:46 15:55 16:02 
29 Andy PLUNKETT 2 16:44 16:16 9:12 9:21 9:28 9:10 23:11 26:00 1:40 
30 Bill LYMBURN 4 17:53 16:22 9:25 9:28 9:32 9:11 16:35 17:44 
31 Jon OLDS 5 16:55 16:00 9:01 9:20 9:06 8:49 15:52 16:49 
32 Matthew KESSON 2 19:56 Diff SS2
33 David THIRLWELL 3 17:07 15:58 9:12 9:39 9:27 9:02 16:07 16:28 
34 Richard CLARK 5 18:05 16:44 9:28 9:34 9:29 9:19 16:24 16:41 
35 Richard STEWART 3 17:56 20:06 14:00 9:46 10:13 9:50 16:27 16:31 0:10 
36 Alan COWAN 3 17:32 Drive shaft SS2
38 Michael THORNTON 2 Engine SS1
39 Ian WOODHOUSE 5 15:58 15:12 8:44 8:53 8:53 8:30 Engine on fire SS7
40 Jeffrey SMITH 3 17:18 16:08 9:48 10:38 9:37 Gear linkage
41 John CLAYTON 5 17:35 22:34 10:03 9:51 9:44 15:29 17:15 18:12 1:00 
42 Neil PRIOR 3 17:27 26:00 9:33 9:37 9:47 Mechanical SS6
43 James KNOX 2 17:14 16:24 9:28 9:36 9:41 9:39 22:18 18:14 
44 Geoff SIMPSON 5 16:44 15:35 9:17 9:03 9:11 8:49 15:38 16:15 
45 Andrew DRAKE 3 19:14 17:25 10:30 10:15 10:03 9:38 17:07 17:58 
46 Kevin HULLAH 3 17:45 16:26 9:54 10:21 Clutch after SS4
47 John NICHOLSON 2 19:23 18:35 17:00 10:37 10:49 10:31 17:46 18:13 
48 Peter SHARPLES 2 18:07 16:48 10:17 10:06 9:52 10:31 16:43 17:48 
49 St John DYKES 3 18:26 16:43 Damaged radiator SS3
50 John MARSHALL 2 17:34 16:27 9:41 9:33 9:52 Rear suspension after SS5
52 Peter TAYLOR 3 15:44 15:00 8:23 8:36 8:30 8:12 14:42 15:40 
53 M GLENDINNING 5 15:29 15:03 8:25 8:30 8:41 8:14 14:45 Gearbox on SS7
54 Colin GEMMELL 5 15:54 15:28 8:41 8:54 9:05 8:33 15:22 15:56 
55 Christopher SINGER 2 16:27 15:37 8:47 14:42 17:00 9:03 Engine in service after SS6
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Turnbull Trophy Rally 2012
Sunday 24th June 2012

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 2

1 25 Geoffrey HARKNESS/Caroline LODGE 2 1 Vauxhall Corsa 1:45:12 1:45:12
2 48 Peter SHARPLES/James SWALLOW 2 2 Ford Anglia 1:50:12 1:50:12 5:00 
3 26 Stuart WILSON/Steve DARGAN 2 3 Vauxhall Nova 1:51:23 1:51:23 6:11 
4 43 James KNOX/Kevin KNOX 2 4 Peugeot 106 GTI 1:52:34 1:52:34 7:22 
5 29 Andy PLUNKETT/Jacob PLUNKETT 2 5 Honda Civic 1:59:22 1:40 2:01:02 15:50 
6 47 John NICHOLSON/Don BRAMFOOT 2 6 Ford Escort Mk2 2:02:54 2:02:54 17:42 

Class 3

1 52 Peter TAYLOR/Andrew ROUGHEAD 3 1 Renault Clio R3 1:34:47 1:34:47
2 16 Paul ALSOP/Chris ALSOP 3 2 Chrysler Sunbeam 1:42:18 1:42:18 7:31 
3 33 David THIRLWELL/Daniel MAY 3 3 Ford Escort Mk2 1:43:00 1:43:00 8:13 
4 19 David TINN/Giles DYKES 3 4 Ford Escort Mk2 1:44:22 1:44:22 9:35 
5 22 Chris McCALLUM/Peter McCALLUM 3 5 Ford Escort Mk2 1:44:48 1:44:48 10:01 
6 23 Dave SEED/Colin TOMBS 3 6 Ford Escort G4 1:44:49 1:44:49 10:02 
7 18 Joseph REDMOND/Luke CAMPBELL 3 7 Peugeot 306 1:44:53 1:44:53 10:06 
8 45 Andrew DRAKE/Jeff BEDFORD 3 8 Ford Escort Mk2 1:52:10 1:52:10 17:23 
9 35 Richard STEWART/Niall THOMSON 3 9 Vauxhall Corsa 1:54:49 0:10 1:54:59 20:12 
10 20 Neil MARSHALL/Mike SCRIMGOUR 3 10 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:55:14 1:55:14 20:27 

Class 4

1 28 George BRYSON/Jacqueline BRYSON 4 1 Ford Escort 1:40:56 1:40:56
2 30 Bill LYMBURN/Helen LYMBURN 4 2 Ford Escort Mk2 1:46:10 1:46:10 5:14 

Class 5

1 2 Howard CHOPPING/Jonathan TURNBULL 5 1 Subaru Impreza 555 1:36:54 1:36:54
2 8 Lyndon BARTON/Johnny VANCE 5 2 Ford Escort 1:37:13 1:37:13 0:19 
3 3 Pete GIBSON/Josh DAVISON 5 3 Mitisbushi Evo Vl 1:37:34 1:37:34 0:40 
4 54 Colin GEMMELL/Nigel FENNEY 5 4 Subaru Impreza 1:37:53 1:37:53 0:59 
5 7 Ross FERNIE/John YOUNG 5 5 Subaru Impreza Sti 1:38:25 1:38:25 1:31 
6 11 Stuart WALKER/Jack MORTON 5 6 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:39:11 1:39:11 2:17 
7 9 Michael PICKLES/Ann FORSTER 5 7 Subaru Impreza 1:39:25 1:39:25 2:31 
8 44 Geoff SIMPSON/Mike JOHNSON 5 8 Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:40:32 1:40:32 3:38 
9 17 Derek BLYTH/Phil PEAK 5 9 Subaru Impreza N12B 1:40:42 1:40:42 3:48 
10 31 Jon OLDS/Dave LAWSON 5 10 Nissan Pulsar 1:41:52 1:41:52 4:58 
11 4 Barry RENWICK/Ken BILLS 5 11 Ford Escort 1:43:03 1:43:03 6:09 
12 27 David GREENBANK/Allistar WELLS 5 12 Subaru Impreza 1:43:15 1:43:15 6:21 
13 34 Richard CLARK/Simon CLARK 5 13 Subaru Impreza 1:45:44 1:45:44 8:50 
14 1 Jim SHARP/Amy MACKINNON 5 14 Subaru Impreza 1:50:52 1:50:52 13:58 
15 41 John CLAYTON/Elizabeth CLAYTON 5 15 Subaru Impreza 2:00:43 1:00 2:01:43 24:49 
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Turnbull Trophy Rally 2012
Sunday 24th June 2012

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

29 Andy PLUNKETT/Jacob PLUNKETT 2 MTC15 Late at MTC15 1:40 1:40 

35 Richard STEWART/Niall THOMSON 3 MTC11 Late at MTC11 0:10 0:10 

39 Ian WOODHOUSE/S WOODHOUSE 5 MTC3 Late at MTC3 0:20 0:20 

40 Jeffrey SMITH/Paul FIRTH 3 MTC7 Late at MTC7 1:40 1:40 

41 John CLAYTON/Elizabeth CLAYTON 5 MTC8 Early at  MTC8 1:00 1:00 
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Turnbull Trophy Rally 2012
Sunday 24th June 2012

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
19 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

5 Paul SWIFT/David COX 3 Ford Escort Mk2 3 Broke axle after SS2
6 Nick STAMPER/Heather STAMPER 5 Subaru Impreza 3 Brakes and clutch afer SS2
10 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY 2 Peugeot 106 GTi 6 Drive shaft SS6
12 Chris ANDERSON/Chris THIRLING 3 Ford Fiesta 6 Gearbox after SS5
14 Ian TIFFANY/Paul SHIPLEY 5 Subaru Impreza 6 Engine on SS5
15 Ed TODD/Andy BROWN 3 GTM Coupe 2 Drive shaft start of SS2
21 Ken MOORE/Richard EDWARDS 5 Subaru Impreza 2 Head gasket SS2
24 Michael DAVISON/Chris DODDS 2 Proton Satria Compact 2 Snapped wheel studs SS2
32 Matthew KESSON/Ronnie ROUGHEAD 2 Vauxhall Nova 2 Diff SS2
36 Alan COWAN/Shona HALE 3 Vauxhall Astra 2 Drive shaft SS2
38 Michael THORNTON/Dave SCRIMGOUR 2 Peugeot 205Gti 1 Engine SS1
39 Ian WOODHOUSE/Stephen WOODHOUSE 5 Ford Escort Mk2 7 Engine on fire SS7
40 Jeffrey SMITH/Paul FIRTH 3 Vauxhall Astra 6 Gear linkage
42 Neil PRIOR/Peter LITTLEFIELD 3 Ford Escort 6 Mechanical SS6
46 Kevin HULLAH/Chris HARDING 3 Volkswagen Golf GTi 5 Clutch after SS4
49 St John DYKES/Joe HUTCHINSON 3 Renault Clio LPG 3 Damaged radiator SS3
50 John MARSHALL/Nigel BARBER 2 MG ZR 6 Rear suspension after SS5
53 Michael GLENDINNING/Don WHYATT 5 Subaru Impreza 8 Gearbox on SS7
55 Christopher SINGER/Katherine SINGER 2 Citroen Saxo 7 Engine in service after SS6
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Turnbull Trophy Rally 2012
Sunday 24th June 2012

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Ouston 1
Bogey 10:34 

No. Driver Time

53 Glendinning 15:29 
52 Taylor 15:44 
8 Barton 15:49 

3= Gibson 15:51 
7= Fernie 15:51 
54 Gemmell 15:54 
12 Anderson 15:57 
39 Woodhouse 15:58 
10 Lindsay 16:11 
19 Tinn 16:14 

SS 2 Ouston 2
Bogey 10:34 

No. Driver Time

52 Taylor 15:00 
53 Glendinning 15:03 
2 Chopping 15:04 
39 Woodhouse 15:12 
7 Fernie 15:19 
19 Tinn 15:22 
54 Gemmell 15:28 
3= Gibson 15:35 
8= Barton 15:35 

44= Simpson 15:35 

SS 3 Albermarle 1
Bogey 6:45 

No. Driver Time

52 Taylor 8:23 
53 Glendinning 8:25 
2 Chopping 8:32 
54 Gemmell 8:41 
39 Woodhouse 8:44 
3 Gibson 8:45 

8= Barton 8:47 
55= Singer 8:47 

7 Fernie 8:48 
10 Lindsay 8:53 

SS 4 Albermarle 2
Bogey 6:45 

No. Driver Time

53 Glendinning 8:30 
52 Taylor 8:36 
8 Barton 8:43 
11 Walker 8:44 
39 Woodhouse 8:53 
9= Pickles 8:54 

54= Gemmell 8:54 
10 Lindsay 8:56 
2= Chopping 9:00 

12= Anderson 9:00 

SS 5 Albermarle 3
Bogey 6:45 

No. Driver Time

52 Taylor 8:30 
53 Glendinning 8:41 
39 Woodhouse 8:53 
3 Gibson 8:55 
8 Barton 8:56 

7= Fernie 8:59 
11= Walker 8:59 
2 Chopping 9:00 
54 Gemmell 9:05 
31 Olds 9:06 

SS 6 Albermarle 4
Bogey 6:45 

No. Driver Time

52 Taylor 8:12 
53 Glendinning 8:14 
2 Chopping 8:22 

11= Walker 8:30 
39= Woodhouse 8:30 
3= Gibson 8:33 

54= Gemmell 8:33 
19 Tinn 8:34 
7 Fernie 8:36 
8 Barton 8:37 

SS 7 Ouston 3
Bogey 10:34 

No. Driver Time

52 Taylor 14:42 
53 Glendinning 14:45 
8 Barton 15:04 
2 Chopping 15:06 
11 Walker 15:09 
3 Gibson 15:10 
19 Tinn 15:17 
7 Fernie 15:20 

9= Pickles 15:22 
54= Gemmell 15:22 

SS 8 Ouston 4
Bogey 10:34 

No. Driver Time

2 Chopping 15:33 
3 Gibson 15:38 
52 Taylor 15:40 
8 Barton 15:42 
11 Walker 15:51 
54 Gemmell 15:56 
1 Sharp 15:58 
27 Greenbank 15:59 
9= Pickles 16:02 

28= Bryson 16:02 
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Turnbull Trophy Rally 2012
Sunday 24th June 2012

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Ouston 1
Sealed

No. Driver Total

53 Glendinning 0:15:29
52 Taylor 0:15:44
8 Barton 0:15:49

3= Gibson 0:15:51
7= Fernie 0:15:51
54 Gemmell 0:15:54
12 Anderson 0:15:57
39 Woodhouse 0:15:58
10 Lindsay 0:16:11
19 Tinn 0:16:14

SS 2 Ouston 2
Sealed

No. Driver Total

53 Glendinning 0:30:32
52 Taylor 0:30:44
7 Fernie 0:31:10
2 Chopping 0:31:21
54 Gemmell 0:31:22
8 Barton 0:31:24
3 Gibson 0:31:26
39 Woodhouse 0:31:30
19 Tinn 0:31:36
12 Anderson 0:31:41

SS 3 Albermarle 1
Sealed

No. Driver Total

53 Glendinning 0:38:57
52 Taylor 0:39:07
2 Chopping 0:39:53
7 Fernie 0:39:58
54 Gemmell 0:40:03
8 Barton 0:40:11
3 Gibson 0:40:11
39 Woodhouse 0:40:14
12 Anderson 0:40:35
55 Singer 0:40:51

SS 4 Albermarle 2
Sealed

No. Driver Total

53 Glendinning 0:47:27
52 Taylor 0:47:43
2 Chopping 0:48:53
8 Barton 0:48:54
54 Gemmell 0:48:57
39 Woodhouse 0:49:07
7 Fernie 0:49:10
3 Gibson 0:49:18
12 Anderson 0:49:35
10 Lindsay 0:49:48

SS 5 Albermarle 3
Sealed

No. Driver Total

53 Glendinning 0:56:08
52 Taylor 0:56:13
8 Barton 0:57:50
2 Chopping 0:57:53
39 Woodhouse 0:58:00
54 Gemmell 0:58:02
7 Fernie 0:58:09
3 Gibson 0:58:13
9 Pickles 0:59:18
11 Walker 0:59:41

SS 6 Albermarle 4
Sealed

No. Driver Total

53 Glendinning 1:04:22
52 Taylor 1:04:25
2 Chopping 1:06:15
8 Barton 1:06:27
39 Woodhouse 1:06:30
54 Gemmell 1:06:35
7 Fernie 1:06:45
3 Gibson 1:06:46
9 Pickles 1:08:01
11 Walker 1:08:11

SS 7 Ouston 3
Sealed

No. Driver Total

52 Taylor 1:19:07
2 Chopping 1:21:21
8 Barton 1:21:31
3 Gibson 1:21:56
54 Gemmell 1:21:57
7 Fernie 1:22:05
11 Walker 1:23:20
9 Pickles 1:23:23
44 Simpson 1:24:17
17 Blyth 1:24:32

SS 8 Ouston 4
Sealed

No. Driver Total

52 Taylor 1:34:47
2 Chopping 1:36:54
8 Barton 1:37:13
3 Gibson 1:37:34
54 Gemmell 1:37:53
7 Fernie 1:38:25
11 Walker 1:39:11
9 Pickles 1:39:25
44 Simpson 1:40:32
17 Blyth 1:40:42
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Turnbull Trophy Rally 2012
Sunday 24th June 2012

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times  etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

52 Peter TAYLOR 5 2 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
53 Michael GLENDINNING 2 5 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2 Howard CHOPPING 1 - 3 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 - - - -
3 Pete GIBSON - 1 - 2 - 3 - 1 - - - - 1 - -
8 Lyndon BARTON - - 3 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 - - - - -
39 Ian WOODHOUSE - - 1 2 2 - - 1 - - - - - - -
11 Stuart WALKER - - - 2 2 1 - - - - - - - - 1
7 Ross FERNIE - - - 1 1 1 - 1 2 - - - - - 2
54 Colin GEMMELL - - - 1 - 4 1 - 2 - - - - - -
19 David TINN - - - - - 1 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 -
9 Michael PICKLES - - - - - 1 - - 2 - 2 - 1 - 2
12 Chris ANDERSON - - - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - -
55 Christopher SINGER - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 1 - - -
1 Jim SHARP - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - -
10 Barry LINDSAY - - - - - - - 1 1 1 - - - - 1
44 Geoff SIMPSON - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - 3 -
27 David GREENBANK - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
28 George BRYSON - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 1 1
31 Jon OLDS - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -
4 Barry RENWICK - - - - - - - - - - 2 1 1 - 1
14 Ian TIFFANY - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 -
17 Derek BLYTH - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 3 - -
18 Joseph REDMOND - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
16 Paul ALSOP - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
15 Ed TODD - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1

Issued at 17:59 on 24 June 2012 11 Results by North East Rally Services
Software by Tynemouth Computer Services



Turnbull Trophy Rally 2012
Sunday 24th June 2012

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

53 52 52 53 52 52 52 21
52 53 53 52 53 53 53 32
8 2 2 8 39 2 8 523

3= 39 54 11 3 11= 2 84
7= 7 39 39 8 39= 11 115
54 19 3 9= 7= 3= 3 546
12 54 8= 54= 11= 54= 19 17
39 3= 55= 10 2 19 7 278
10 8= 7 2= 54 7 9= 9=9
19 44= 10 12= 31 8 54= 28=10
2 55 9= 14 4= 4= 1 17=11
55 12= 12= 44 19= 9= 4 18=12
9 14= 4= 3 17 1= 17 1913
14 28 14= 19 44 17= 44 4414
15 4= 11 7 9= 28= 16 715
17 9= 1= 16= 28= 31= 22 2216
22 10= 31= 17= 1 44= 31 3317

29= 17 22 4 16 16 28 3518
44= 11= 23= 28 33 22 27 3419
28 33= 25= 31 29 33 33 420
23 31 28 29 23= 55 18 3121
16 16 16 30 34= 23= 34 1622
1= 40 29= 1 30 27= 35 2323

31= 25 33= 27= 22 20 23 2024
11= 23 17 50= 40 25= 30 2525
25= 22 27 34 27 29= 25 3026
18 29 44 43 25 30 20 4827
24 30 20 42 18 18= 48 4528
33 43 30 33 20= 34= 45 4129
43 46 34= 18 43= 45 41 4730
27 27= 43= 35 41 43 26 4331
40 50= 42 41 42 35 47 2632
21 49 18 25 48= 26 43 2933
42 34 50 20 50= 47= 2934
36 48 40 48 26 48=35
50 18= 26 23 45 4136
41 20= 46 45 3537
6 26 41 26 4738
46 6 48 46 10=39
30 45 45 47 12=40
35 47 35 40 14=41
34 35 19 22 55=42
48 41 47 5543
26 1=44
49 5=45
4 42=46
4547
4748
3249
550
2051
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Turnbull Trophy Rally 2012
Sunday 24th June 2012

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including al l additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

53 53 53 53 53 53 52 521
52 52 52 52 52 52 2 22
8 7 2 2 8 2 8 83

3= 2 7 8 2 8 3 34
7= 54 54 54 39 39 54 545
54 8 8 39 54 54 7 76
12 3 3 7 7 7 11 117
39 39 39 3 3 3 9 98
10 19 12 12 9 9 44 449
19 12 55 10 11 11 17 1710
2 10 10 9 44 44 28 2811
55 55 9 14 17 17 31 3112
9 14 14 44 28 28 16 1613
14 9 44 11 31 31 4 3314
15 44 28 28 16 16 33 415
17 17 17 17 29 29 27 2716
22 28 31 31 33 33 23 1917

29= 31 11 16 25 4 25 2218
44= 22 22 29 23 23 19 2319
28 16 23 33 4 25 22 1820
23 29 16 25 27 27 30 2521
16 11 29 23 43 30 18 3422
1= 23 25 27 30 43 34 3023

31= 33 33 43 18 18 48 4824
11= 25 27 4 50 22 26 125
25= 40 43 30 34 34 29 2626
18 43 40 50 22 19 45 4527
24 27 18 18 19 26 43 4328
33 18 30 34 40 48 1 3529
43 50 50 22 48 45 20 2030
27 46 4 46 26 1 35 2931
40 30 46 19 12 20 41 4132
21 4 34 48 10 55 47 4733
42 34 48 40 14 3534
36 6 26 55 45 4135
50 48 19 26 1 4736
41 49 45 45 4137
6 26 41 41 2038
46 45 1 1 3539
30 47 35 35 4240
35 35 20 20 5541
34 41 42 42 4742
48 1 47 4743
26 2044
49 4245
4 546
4547
4748
3249
550
2051
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